Privacy Policy for JSR Health PLLC

Effective Date: 09.01.2021

Welcome to the website of JSR Health PLLC, the rheumatology medical practice of Dr. Jaya Sonkar. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, protect, and disclose information obtained from users of our website. By accessing or using our website, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy.

1. Information Collection

We collect information in several ways, including:

- **Information You Provide:** This includes personal information that you provide when you schedule an appointment, make a payment, or subscribe to our updates, such as your name, contact information, and payment details.
- **Automated Information:** When you visit our website, we automatically collect certain information from your device, including but not limited to your IP address, browser type, and access times.
- **Cookies and Tracking Technologies:** We use cookies and other tracking technologies to enhance your browsing experience, understand site usage, and improve the content and offerings on our site.
- **2. Use of Information**

The information we collect is used for the following purposes:

- To provide and manage our services, including scheduling appointments, processing payments, and sending reminders.
- To improve our website and services by analyzing how our services are used.
- To communicate with you about our services, changes to our terms, conditions, and policies, or other administrative information.
- To comply with our legal obligations, resolve disputes, and enforce our agreements.
- **3. Information Sharing and Disclosure**

We do not sell, rent, or lease your personal information to third parties. We may share your information with:

- Service providers who perform services on our behalf, such as payment processing and data analysis.
- Authorities and others if required by law or if we believe it is necessary to protect our rights, property, or safety.
- **4. Data Security**

We implement appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect the personal information we collect and process. However, no internet-based site can be 100% secure and we cannot guarantee the absolute security of your information.

5. Your Rights

You may have certain rights regarding the personal information we hold about you. These may include the rights to access, correct, delete, or restrict the use of your personal information, depending on your location. To exercise these rights, please contact us using the information below.

6. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. The effective date of the current Privacy Policy is noted at the top of this page. We encourage you to review our Privacy Policy periodically.

7. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy or our treatment of your personal information, please contact us at:

- Email: Mack.Kaden@jsrhealth.com

- Phone: 832 295 9186

- Address: 13100 Wortham Center Dr, #307, Houston Tx 77065

Thank you for choosing JSR Health PLLC. We are committed to protecting your privacy and handling your data with care and respect.